# L12000000004

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	. ]

Office Use Only



200215320052

12/29/11--01013--030 \*\*150.00

11 DEC 30 PH 3: 45

D. BRUCE

JAN 0 3 2011

**EXAMINER** 

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporati	ons						
<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> HessMorg	anHouse, Ll	_C			·		
		ed Liability Comp	any				
The enclosed Articles of Organ	ization and fee(s) are	submitted for filin	g.				
Please return all correspondence	e concerning this mat	ter to the following	<b>j</b> :				
Charles C. M	organ						
		Name of Person					
HMH Consult	ing, LLC						
		Firm/Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
24619 Ivory C	ane Drive, #	101		- -	: :>::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		
		Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 DE	win
Bonita Springs,	FL 34134-04	17				DEC 30	
		y/State and Zip Cod	2	[		PH	1
chasly@comcast	.net ail address: (to be used i	or future annual ren	ort notification)	•		क्	Ċ
For further information concern	·	·	on nouncarious			: 45	
Charles C. Morgan		_at (609	636-0544				
Name of Person	n	Area Code	& Daytime Telep	bhone Number			
Enclosed is a check for the fo	ollowing amount:						
	.00 Filing Fee & tificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Co (additional cop	py	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy	Status (		
Regi Divi P.O.	ing Address stration Section sion of Corporations Box 6327 shassee, FL 32314	Registrat Division Clifton E	ourier Addression Section of Corporations Building ecutive Center C	ircle			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# **Certificate of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:  HessMorganHouse, LLC  .
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership,
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of New Jersey
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of New Jersey  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on <u>03/2006</u>
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the flaws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
Not applicable
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
HessMorganHouse, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 26th day of December	20 <u>11</u>	
S: 4 CM 1 4 1 D		
Signature of Member or Authorized Rep Individual signing affirms that the facts st		
constitutes a third degree felony as provid-		se intormation
• • •		
Signature of Member or Authorized Repres	centative:	(a_
Printed Name: Charles C. Morgan	Title: Member	
	Manual Control of the	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E	ntity: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) t	hat the facts stated in
this document are true. Any false information	tion constitutes a third degree felony as	s provided for in
s.817.155, F.S. See below for required sign	nature(s).]	
/// 100		
Signature: Apriles - MagromSolrac Consulting C		
Printed Name: NagromSolrac Consulting C	Title: Member	
Simulation .		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title	
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		<del> </del>
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Tit.	—— 25 p
Printed Name:	Iitle;	
If Florida Corporation:		30 SSE SSE
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Dire	ctor, or Officer.	(71
If Directors or Officers have not been selecte		
•	,	SE SE CO
If Florida General Partnership or Limited	Liability Partnership:	<b>夏</b> 州 <b>5</b>
Signature of one General Partner.		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited	Liability Limited Partnership:	
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.		
A.11. 43		
All others:		
Signature of an authorized person.		•
Fees:		
rees.		
Certificate of Conversion:	\$25.00	
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00	
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)	,
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)	
West transport of Management	Page 2 of 2	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# HessMorganHouse, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## **Principal Office Address:**

**Mailing Address:** 

24619 Ivory Cane Drive, #101

Bonita Springs, FL 34134-0417

24619 Ivory Cane Drive, #101 Bonita Springs, FL 34134-0417

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Charles C. Morgan

Name

24619 Ivory Cane Drive, #101

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Bonita Springs,

FL 34134-0417

City, State, and Zip

TI DEC 30 PH 3: 45
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing N	Member
Williaging I	vicinio
MGR	Chartes C. Morgan
	24619 Ivory Cane Drive, #101
	Bonita Springs, FL 34134-0417
MGRM	Nagrom Solrac Consulting, Inc.
WOT CO.	24619 Ivory Cane Drive, #101
	Bonita Springs, FL 34134-0417
	Donia Springs, 1 L 34134 0417
MGRM	Jim Hess Consulting, Inc., c/o James Hess
	24 Francis Drive
	Hillsborough, NJ 08844
MGRM	See Attachment for two others
(Use attachment if neces	ssary)
•	•
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if	•
	e date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
to or 90 days after the date of fi	ling.)
	•
REQUIRED SIGNAT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATI	OKE:
	Marles C. Marga
	ure of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance y	with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document of firmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are frie.
I am aware that	any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a un	Charles C. Morgan
	Typed or printed name of signee
	. 3 has at hymna mine of righter

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

# Attachment to cr2e047 for HessMorganHouse, LLC

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s) Continued:

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM

ALV Consulting, LLC

c/o Aimee Viola 12 Ely Farm Lane Newtown, PA 18940

**MGRM** 

Kam Enterprises, LLC

c/o Andrea Katz

2611 Bayshore Boulevard, Apt. 201

Tampa, FL 33629

FILED

11 DEC 30 PH 3: 45